OPEN SPACE PLAN SURVEY - October 5, 2017 SurveyMonkey

Q1 In what town/city do you live?

Answered: 151  Skipped: 0

Falmouth 7 A4%
Cumberland 0.7%
Yarmouth

Portland I 1.3%

Westbrook
Other (please
specify) 0.7%
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Falmouth 97.4% 147
Cumberland 0.7% 1
Yarmouth 0.0% 0
Portland 1.3% 2
Westbrook 0.0% 0
Other (please specify) 0.7% 1
TOTAL 151
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Freeport 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
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Q2 In what age bracket are you and all other people in your household?

0-10
years

11-20
years

Answered: 151  Skipped: 0

0-10 years

11-20 years

21-30 years

31-40 years

41-50 years

51-65 years

66 years+

o

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

. Your age bracket
. Age brackets of all others in your household (check all that apply)

YOUR AGE AGE BRACKETS OF ALL OTHERS IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD (CHECK ALL TOTAL
BRACKET THAT APPLY) RESPONDENTS
0.00% 100.00%
0 24 24
100.00% 62.91%
151 95 151
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21-30 0.00% 100.00%
years 0 23 23
31-40 0.00% 100.00%
years 0 9 9
41-50 2.06% 97.94%
years 2 95 97
51-65 4.05% 95.95%
years 3 71 74
66 0.00% 100.00%
years+ 0 3 3
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Q3 Please rank order the reasons why you value living in Falmouth. You
can drag each answer up or down or click "N/A."

Answered: 151  Skipped: 0

School system 5.5

Always lived
here

Character of
the Community_ 4.4
Open spaces 4.1
and recreation .

Work in
Falmouth

54

Town
government/s...

Other reason
(please spec...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 N/A TOTAL SCORE

School system 3517% 2897% 11.72% 3.45% 9.66% 6.90% 2.07% 2.07%
51 42 17 5 14 10 3 3 145 5.49

Always lived here 33.10%  13.79% 4.83% 4.83% 5.52% 6.21% 3.45%  28.28%
48 20 7 7 8 9 5 41 145 5.44

Character of the community 5.44% 1837% 19.73% 21.77% 13.61% 10.88% 0.68% 9.52%
8 27 29 32 20 16 1 14 147 4.39

Open spaces and recreation 4.83% 11.72% 16.55% 18.62% 24.83% 8.97% 0.00%  14.48%
7 17 24 27 36 13 0 21 145 414

Work in Falmouth 6.12% 544% 14.97% 13.61% 8.84%  10.20% 5.44%  35.37%
9 8 22 20 13 15 8 52 147 3.98

Town government/services 3.52% 9.15% 16.20% 21.13% 19.01% 11.97% 211%  16.90%
5 13 23 30 27 17 3 24 142 3.95

Other reason (please specify 6.62% 5.15% 7.35% 2.94% 2.94% 5.88% 10.29% 58.82%
your reason(s) in next 9 7 10 4 4 8 14 80 136 3.80

question)
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Answered: 57  Skipped: 94

RESPONSES
N/A

Family lives in Falmouth aswell

N/A

The school system is what makes this town so great. It attracts many people from all over and
because of that new homes are being built which means more land is being developed.

| don't have any other reasons

hunting

N/A

Cleaning industry

The town is pretty in all seasons

Nothing

It is a good community and lifestyle.

N/A

actually living in Germany spending one year in the U.S in Falmouth
It's a nice town with good people and it is safe.
Parents divorce

| don't.

Great schools and environment

Its nice

No other reason

Literally no reason

It's safe

| have family members that live near falmouth
It's not Lewiston

| have some good friends.

friends

safety

N/A

No other reason

My friends

Sports/Social

The people that live here.

Privelege

nature around

Safe
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Q4 My "other reason(s)" why | value living in Falmouth is/are....

DATE
11/3/2017 7:16 AM

11/1/2017 11:49 AM
11/1/2017 11:44 AM
11/1/2017 7:36 AM

10/31/2017 11:58 AM
10/31/2017 11:55 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:51 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57

Friends

| love people here

My parents live here

sports

My friends are hear and It's close to portland
Sports/people

Location

People

Friends and environment (on the water)
nope

Ocean, fun people, a lot of running trails
N/A

i dont value living in falmouth

N/A

Far from any relatives(fallout a few years ago) No chances of running into them here.

not applicable

The people are carrying

| don't consider this the same as "character of the community" but maybe it is: the people. My

wonderful friends and family and the people at school.

Close to the work place of my parents
Close to workplace

It's so close to Portland!

Lobsters

It is safe
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SurveyMonkey

10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:41 AM
10/31/2017 11:40 AM
10/31/2017 8:43 AM
10/25/2017 8:57 PM
10/24/2017 4:35 PM
10/17/2017 6:36 PM
10/17/2017 5:43 PM
10/17/2017 7:21 AM
10/16/2017 8:29 PM
10/16/2017 7:24 PM
10/16/2017 6:58 PM

10/16/2017 12:15 PM
10/16/2017 12:13 PM
10/16/2017 11:56 AM
10/16/2017 11:26 AM
10/16/2017 11:15 AM
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Q5 How do you stay informed on town matters? Check all that apply.

Answered: 134  Skipped: 17

From talking

to friends a... 80%

By going to

0,
other social... 87%

By reading The

0,
Forecaster 37%

By going to

0,
Town Website 7%

By watching

0,
Community Ca... 156

By going to

0,
Town Faceboo... 13%

By receiving
Town e-mails - 10%
Through 7%

conversation...

By receiving
Town USPS...

N
S

By going to

0,
Council and/... 3%

Through the

0,
Falmouth-Cum... 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
From talking to friends and neighbors 80% 107
By going to other social media 37% 50
By reading The Forecaster 37% 50
By going to Town Website 17% 23
By watching Community Cable TV 2 15% 20
By going to Town Facebook pages 13% 18
By receiving Town e-mails 10% 13
Through conversations with Councilors and/or Town staff % 9
By receiving Town USPS mailings 5% 7
3% 4

By going to Council and/or committee meetings in Town Hall
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Through the Falmouth-Cumberland Community Chamber

Total Respondents: 134

© 0o N o g A W DN
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OTHER:

Parents

Conversations with school staff
| don't

Host parents tell me about it
Teacher

Friends

My parents

i dont

| dont

i dont

Parents

| don't

none

My mother informs me

8/32
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1%

DATE
11/1/2017 7:36 AM

10/31/2017 11:57 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/24/2017 4:08 PM

10/16/2017 3:15 PM

10/16/2017 12:15 PM

2
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Q6 How, and how often, have you used Falmouth’s open spaces in last
12 months for the following?

Answered: 150  Skipped: 1

21%

Dog walking

17%

38%

24%

36%

Recreational

0,
(athletic... 10%

18%

1%

Sporting
(fishing,...

24%

56%

Bird watching/
Wildlife
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66%

Hiking/ Biking

Quietude /
Retreat

1%

Other 1%

4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ Daily [ Weekly [T Monthly [ Seasonally [l N/A

DAILY WEEKLY MONTHLY SEASONALLY N/A TOTAL
Dog walking 13% 21% 1% 17% 38%
18 30 16 25 54 143
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Recreational (athletic fields, playgrounds) 24% 36%
36 53

Sporting (fishing, hunting) 6% 6%
8 8

Bird watching/ Wildlife 5% 4%
7 6

Hiking/ Biking 4% 18%
5 26

Quietude / Retreat 4% 7%
6 10

Other 1% 4%
1 4

# PLEASE EXPLAIN "OTHER" AND ADD ANY COMMENTS:

1 | dont go outside

2 going to different farms in Falmouth p.e apple picking

3 If i really want to, I'll go to a place with friends

4 Nothing

5 not applicable

6 Walking around and seeing friends Andrew biking to work/Shaw’s/Wal-Mart

11 /32

10%
15

9%
13

10%
15

23%
32

17%
24

1%

SurveyMonkey
18% 1%
27 16 147
24% 56%
33 78 140
15% 66%
21 95 144
36% 20%
51 28 142
17% 56%
24 81 145
0% 94%
0 93 99
DATE

11/1/2017 8:40 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/16/2017 8:29 PM
10/16/2017 11:56 AM
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Q7 How familiar are you with the 2006 Greening of Falmouth report? The
2006 plan has guided the Town's efforts on protecting open space in
Falmouth for the past decade by setting a vision, articulating goals for
conservation, and outlining what needed to be done to achieve those

goals.

Answered: 151  Skipped: 0

Very familiar | 0.7%

Familiar I 1.3%

Not familiar 26.5%

Not at all

0,
familiar 71.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very familiar 0.7% 1
Familiar 1.3% 2
Not familiar 26.5% 40
Not at all familiar 71.5% 108
TOTAL il
# COMMENT: DATE

1 Have not heard of it before 11/1/2017 11:44 AM

2 | have never heard of this 11/1/2017 7:36 AM

3 wasn't here in 2006 10/31/2017 11:52 AM

4 tf is that 10/31/2017 11:48 AM

5 none 10/31/2017 11:48 AM

6 not applicable 10/16/2017 8:29 PM

7 Didn't live here in 2006 and this has never been brought to my attention. 10/16/2017 12:13 PM

8 never heard of it 10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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Q8 How successful do you feel the Town has been in each of the
following 6 goals over the last decade (2006-2017)? 1 = not at all
successful, 5 = very successful

Answered: 149  Skipped: 2

Ensuring that
prOteCted op- _ 2.4
PrOteCting L. _ 2.4
natural...
Providing a
range of ope... 23
Ensuring the
utility and...
UtiliZing ace. _ 1.7
space...
Educating the
public about... :
(o] 1 2 3 4 5
NO 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
OPINION/DON'T AVERAGE
KNOW
Ensuring that protected open spaces 29.73% 4.05% 743% 24.32%  25.68% 8.78%
are sufficient and available 44 6 11 36 38 13 148 2.39
throughout the entire Town.
Protecting our natural resources 35.81% 0.68% 541% 18.92% 29.05% 10.14%
and open spaces. 53 1 8 28 43 15 148 2.35
Providing a range of open spaces and 31.54% 6.04% 9.40% 21.48% 20.13% 11.41%
experiences for a diverse population. 47 9 14 32 30 17 149 2.27
Ensuring the utility and longevity of 39.19% 1.35% 9.46% 21.62% 22.97% 5.41%
open spaces through good 58 2 14 32 34 8 148 2.04
management.
Utilizing open space acquisitions as a 43.54% 4.08% 14.29%  18.37% 14.29% 5.44%
growth management tool 64 6 21 27 21 8 147 1.72
Educating the public about the values 35.14% 14.19% 18.24%  19.59% 8.78% 4.05%
of open spaces. 52 21 27 29 13 6 148 1.65
# COMMENT: DATE
1 | dont know much about any of these areas. 10/31/2017 11:54 AM
2 lol 10/31/2017 11:49 AM
3 #3: we are literally the whitest state, we are far from diverse and it doesn't matter at all 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
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4 Not educated about any of this

5 | have no Idea about open spaces in falmouth
6 No idea

7 not applicable

8

don't really know

14 / 32
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10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:42 AM
10/24/2017 4:35 PM
10/16/2017 8:29 PM
10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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10
11
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13
14
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16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

any of the above goals?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 65

RESPONSES

N/A

Build less banks

Publicize the open spaces so people know more about them and will be more likely to visit them.
Communicating that they were doing so.

| can't recall any specific forms of education about the town's public spaces. However, | know that
there are systems in place for this purpose.

ikd

| feel like they could have educated the public more about the open spaces.
Better "the public about the values of open spaces."

Creating more spaces that are more easily available

Idk

| don't know

Nothing.

Provide information. Any information is better than none..

| can't really tell because | wasn't in Falmouth yet.What | recognized In the 3 months I'm here
Falmouth offers a lot of different opportunities

One weakness in protecting the parks is that there are no trash cans.
Keeping fields a trails open to everyone, and no hunting on public land/trails.
| understand nothing

| am not very informed about the towns open spaces.

Utilize their fields -- there have been times where we have had to practice for sports in other towns
or late at night but there are many fields in Falmouth that aren't even being used.

Stop building useful things that we most likely won't use. Instead of craming the town. Use the
space for useful things we could go do.

not sure.

No idea I've lived here 2 years

Make more town agreedments

More info

Idk

More school

Management of trails

| have not been following any of these past goals.
| have no idea

Informed people more on what they were actually doing

15/32

SurveyMonkey

Q9 What could the Town have done better in the last decade regarding

DATE

11/3/2017 7:16 AM
11/2/2017 8:21 AM
11/2/2017 7:47 AM
11/1/2017 6:50 PM
11/1/2017 11:44 AM

11/1/2017 11:42 AM
11/1/2017 7:36 AM
10/31/2017 1:47 PM
10/31/2017 12:14 PM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM

10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:51 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM

10/31/2017 11:50 AM

10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM



OPEN SPACE PLAN SURVEY - October 5, 2017 SurveyMonkey

32 Educating the public about the values of open spaces. 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
33 actually do stuff like have no school when no one has power 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
34 | dont know. 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
35 | don't know 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
36 n/a 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
37 idk 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
38 More low income housing to make the town more diverse. 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
39 Clean up trash in open spaces 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
40 Been more vocal about their goals. 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
41 Increased education about this topic 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
42 Educating the public 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
43 Yarmouth 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
44 Lower minimum wage 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
45 inform the public about open places 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
46 We could use more open spaces. 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
47 nothing 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
48 i dont care/know 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
49 Nothing 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
50 Nothing 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
51 mores trash cans 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
52 Make me have power again. 10/31/2017 11:44 AM
53 There is no solid rec area, there are absolutely no adequate places to play basketball that is 10/31/2017 11:44 AM
always open
54 i dont know 10/31/2017 11:44 AM
55 N/A 10/31/2017 11:44 AM
56 | don't know 10/31/2017 11:43 AM
57 Make the open spaces more well known 10/31/2017 11:43 AM
58 Educating 10/31/2017 11:43 AM
59 | do not know. 10/31/2017 11:43 AM
60 I'm not sure 10/31/2017 11:43 AM
61 Made people know more about open spaces. 10/31/2017 11:42 AM
62 N/A 10/31/2017 11:42 AM
63 nope 10/31/2017 11:42 AM
64 Improve community and quality of the road. Reduce construction on places. Improve power lines 10/31/2017 11:42 AM
to reduce any future risks.

65 Snow 10/31/2017 11:41 AM
66 Reduce the destructiveness of construction 10/31/2017 11:40 AM
67 idk 10/31/2017 8:43 AM

68 Spread the word. 10/26/2017 7:15 AM

69 No idea 10/24/2017 4:35 PM

70 | don't know 10/24/2017 11:48 AM
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71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79

80

81
82

83
84

85
86

nun.
i dont know

Provide more well-advertised, public events that bring the community together.
Including the younger population about the open space plans.

Stop cutting down trees and destroying ecosystems for economical purposes.
| had no idea some of these places exsisted.

Educated people more, so more people would help.

Educate students in the school system about this topic.

The town could have educated young students of the importance and opportunities of open
spaces in Falmouth.

fix the intersection at the bottom of mountain road and don't put apartment housing next to
mountain road in west Falmouth

Work on informing people about the open spaces.

Falmouth should have kept Plummet Motz and Lunt School. Also, chain stores such as Ocean
State Job Lot are cheapening Falmouth.

taken better care of them

Provide a definition of public spaces and define all public spaces in the town so as to know of what
this survey is talking

tell high schoolers more

?

17 /32
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10/17/2017 6:39 PM
10/17/2017 6:36 PM
10/16/2017 8:29 PM
10/16/2017 7:24 PM
10/16/2017 6:58 PM
10/16/2017 6:13 PM
10/16/2017 3:26 PM
10/16/2017 3:15 PM
10/16/2017 12:15 PM

10/16/2017 12:15 PM

10/16/2017 12:13 PM
10/16/2017 11:56 AM

10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 11:26 AM

10/16/2017 11:15 AM
10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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Q10 How important is it to you that the Town preserve additional open
space? 1 = not at all important, 5 = very important

Answered: 146  Skipped: 5

Preserve
additional o...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5

DON'T KNOW/NO 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED

OPINION AVERAGE
Preserve additional open 18.49% 3.42% 3.42% 21.92% 18.49% 34.25%
space 27 5 5 32 27 50 146 3.21
# COMMENT: DATE
1 | think we should preserve as much land as possible, | fear that we would lose the character of our 11/1/2017 6:50 PM

rural suburbia.
2 | believe part of what makes Falmouth unique is its open spaces. | have always thought of the 11/1/2017 11:44 AM
town as well-integrated with nature. It would be a shame to see these spaces lost.

3 | wouldn't care to live in Falmouth if there was more than 15,000 people here. 11/1/2017 7:36 AM
4 I'm moving so | don't care 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
5 | would like to see a park 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
6 | think we should have preserve open spaces. 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
7 | need large open spaces that | can scream into on a regular basis 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
8 very strong 10/31/2017 11:45 AM
9 It's a good idea, but there are better ways we can use our time. 10/24/2017 4:35 PM
10 not applicable 10/16/2017 8:29 PM
11 | think that their should me more space preserved but not too much 10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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Q11 How important are each of the following benefits to you of preserving
open space in Falmouth? 1 = not at all important, 5 = very important

Answered: 148  Skipped: 3

Recreational
opportunitie...

Education:
Falmouth...

-

w
w

Ecological
services: Op...

w
-

Health/Wellness
: Studies ha...

w
o

Rural
character:...

Connections to
Nature/Seren...

N
©

w
o

Alternative
transportati...

'
]

Research: The
Biodiversity...

Traditional
recreation: ...

N
i

Financial: :
Income from...

INg
i

g
(]

Property
values: Town...

Tax relief:

o
w

Limiting... 2.2
(o] 1 2 3 4 5
NO 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
OPINION/DON'T AVERAGE
KNOW
Recreational opportunities: The town- 16.22%  3.38% 6.76% 1554% 25.00% 33.11%
wide trail system and open spaces 24 5 10 23 37 49 148 3.29

are used in a variety of ways, including
hiking, biking, snowshoeing, and cross-
country skiing.

Education: Falmouth schools and 13.79% 6.21% 8.28% 22.07% 2414% 25.52%

Community Programs use open 20 9 12 32 35 37 145 3.13
space properties as outdoor

classrooms for both children and

adults.
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Ecological services: Open space 18.49% 4.79% 753% 19.18% 18.49% 31.51%

properties offer a wide variety of 27 7 11 28 27 46 146 3.09
ecological benefits, including improved

air and water quality, flood control,

wildlife habitat, carbon sequestration,

and biodiversity.

Health/Wellness: Studies have shown 20.41% 4.08% 8.84% 1497% 2517%  26.53%

that people living in close proximity to 30 6 13 22 37 39 147 3.00
undeveloped natural areas and trails

are healthier than people who do not.

Rural character: Preserving land from 17.12% 411% 15.07% 19.18%  19.86%  24.66%

development adds to the aesthetic 25 6 22 28 29 36 146 2.95
quality of the community and keeps

large portions of the town rural in

character.
Connections to Nature/Serenity: Open 18.62% 5.52% 10.34% 18.62% 24.14% 22.76%
space properties provide an 27 8 15 27 35 33 145 2.92

opportunity to connect with nature, and
experience the serenity nature offers,
close to home.

Alternative transportation: The trail 20.00% 9.66% 17.93% 23.45% 11.72% 17.24%

system offers opportunities for people 29 14 26 34 17 25 145 2.49
to move around without using their

cars.

Research: The Biodiversity Research 2483% 7.59% 14.48% 20.69% 1517% 17.24%

Institute uses the River Point 36 11 21 30 22 25 145 2.46

Conservation Area as a research site
for the study of bird migration.

Traditional recreation: The town-wide 21.23% 9.59% 21.92% 15.75%  21.23% 10.27%

trail system and open spaces 31 14 32 23 31 15 146 2.37
are used for traditional recreation, such

as hunting, and snowmobiling.

Financial: : Income from sustainable 30.34%  3.45% 8.97% 26.21% 18.62% 12.41%

forest management can help in a 44 5 13 38 27 18 145 2.37
modest way to offset the loss of tax

revenue that occurs when properties

become Town-owned.

Property values: Towns with trails and 30.34%  8.97% 8.97% 21.38% 17.24% 13.10%

significant open space attract new, like- 44 13 13 31 25 19 145 2.26
minded residents, thus bolstering

property values.

Tax relief: Limiting housing 32.41%  9.66% 8.28% 22.07% 13.79% 13.79%

development may have a positive 47 14 12 32 20 20 145 217
impact on property taxes by reducing

the need for additional town

services, such as public safety,

schools, road maintenance, and

infrastructure.

# COMMENT: DATE

1 none 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
2 | think the open spaces should be used for sports and educational purposes. 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
3 N/A 10/31/2017 11:42 AM
4 no 10/24/2017 4:35 PM
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Q12 Please rank order the following goals to help guide the Town's open
space efforts over the next decade (2018-2027). What is most important
to you? If a goal is not important to you, please click "n/a."

Answered: 136  Skipped: 15

Protect our
natural...

Ensure that
protected op...

Provide a
range of...

Ensure the
utility and...

Utilize open
space...

Educate the
public about...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5 6 N/A TOTAL SCORE
Protect our natural resources and open 40.91% 8.33% 7.58% 6.06% 5.30% 6.82%  25.00%
spaces. 54 11 10 8 7 9 33 132 4.71
Ensure that protected open spaces are 6.15% 20.77% 26.15% 14.62% 6.15% 231% 23.85%
sufficient and available throughout the 8 27 34 19 8 3 31 130 3.99
entire Town.
Provide a range of services and 13.95% 21.71% 13.18% 8.53% 12.40% 7.75%  22.48%
experiences for a diverse population. 18 28 17 11 16 10 29 129 3.91
Ensure the utility and longevity of open 4.58% 15.27% 13.74% 16.03%  19.85% 8.40% 22.14%
spaces through good management. 6 20 18 21 26 11 29 131 3.27
Utilize open space acquisitions as a 11.54% 8.46% 8.46% 18.46% 14.62% 16.15% 22.31%
growth management tool 15 11 11 24 19 21 29 130 3.17
Educate the public about the values 6.77% 827% 11.28% 15.79% 13.53% 23.31% 21.05%
of open spaces. 9 11 15 21 18 31 28 133 2.85
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Q13 What suggestions or ideas (or hopes and dreams) do you have that
the planning committee should consider for the new open space plan?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 88

# RESPONSES DATE
1 lol 11/3/2017 7:20 AM
2 N/A 11/3/2017 7:16 AM
3 More children’s parks 11/2/2017 8:21 AM
4 Plant more trees 11/2/2017 7:47 AM
5 | hope the committee may plan to protect more open spaces, or at least ensure that the current 11/1/2017 11:44 AM
ones are heavily protected.
6 Create a town park, for all ages. That what create a community vibe within. 10/31/2017 1:47 PM
7 N/A 10/31/2017 12:14 PM
8 Try to get more needs to students, and have a variety on where students are from 10/31/2017 11:58 AM
9 Not sure. 10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10 | hope the parks and trails become much nicer and more renovated. 10/31/2017 11:53 AM
11 Including youth's interests in planning the new open spaces 10/31/2017 11:52 AM
12 keeping space for off leash dog walking 10/31/2017 11:52 AM
13 yeah 10/31/2017 11:51 AM
14 Making more nature preserves 10/31/2017 11:50 AM
15 Manage the fields better and make more or the trails known to the public 10/31/2017 11:50 AM
16 Building places of which teenagers/kids could be able to do inside or outside like activity's. 10/31/2017 11:50 AM
17 having the school use these places more often as outdoor classes. Also advertising the idea that 10/31/2017 11:50 AM
we can use these locations in our free time
18 adoption center! 10/31/2017 11:49 AM
19 Recreation 10/31/2017 11:49 AM
20 cool beans 10/31/2017 11:49 AM
21 Encourage public input 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
22 Make west Falmouth a place where people live 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
23 Whatever ideas they already have work for me. 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
24 | don't know 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
25 Not sure 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
26 Make more fields for Field Hockey. 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
27 have no school when we shouldnt have school 10/31/2017 11:48 AM
28 Use it took better sports facilty 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
29 | don't know 10/31/2017 11:47 AM
30 idk 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
31 None 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
32 Make sure that there is enough open space for everyone 10/31/2017 11:46 AM
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61
62
63

build more parks
Nothing

No

i want to be rich

a narping play ground
n/a

nothing

More bike trails

Indoor turf and indoor pool for the falmouth high school
More trails

N/A

| do not know.

none

Make more open spaces
Fall Fest

N/A

nope

None

Not sure

n/a

More Parks/Basketball Courts/Places for activities
| dont got nun.

no answer

not applicable

We should have a park with walkways and ponds!

Maintain more open spaces, and greatly limit the development of urban communities in this rural

community.

fix the intersection at the bottom of mountain road and don't put apartment housing next to

mountain road in west Falmouth
Get cuter stores and more bakeries
A POOL

add more trails and wood paths
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10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:46 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:45 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:42 AM
10/31/2017 11:42 AM
10/31/2017 11:42 AM
10/31/2017 11:42 AM
10/31/2017 11:41 AM
10/31/2017 11:40 AM
10/26/2017 7:15 AM

10/24/2017 4:35 PM

10/24/2017 4:08 PM

10/17/2017 6:39 PM

10/17/2017 6:36 PM

10/16/2017 8:29 PM

10/16/2017 6:13 PM

10/16/2017 3:26 PM

10/16/2017 12:15 PM

10/16/2017 11:56 AM
10/16/2017 11:15 AM
10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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Q14 On a scale from 1 to 10, using your own criteria, how would
you "rate" Falmouth’s current open spaces ? 1 = worst, 10 = best

Answered: 137  Skipped: 14

30%

21.9%
19.7% 19.7%

0,
20% 14.6%
9.5%
10%
0,
2.2% 1.5% 2.9% 3.6%
I -

0%

4.4%

Open Space Rating

.1 .2 3 .4 .5 .6 .7 8 .9 .10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Open Space 22% 1.5% 29% 3.6% 197% 146% 197% 219% 95% 4.4%
Rating 3 2 4 5 27 20 27 30 13 6 137 6.57
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Q15 Why did you give it that score?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 56

RESPONSES
YEET

| dont know
There could be more open spaces
The trails and Audubon are nice and | enjoy walking through them.

| personally feel as though there are many places | can go to be outside. | walk/run/bike through;

the Presumpscot trails, Macworth island, the Community Fields, Hadlock Forest, and the Foreside

trails, very regularly and feel as though each day there is something new to discover. | love the

feeling of peace and serenity | can have just outside my door or a quick drive from my house. A big

thank you to those who helped conserve Falmouth. It is greatly appreciated.
Lots of open spaces and trails
The open spaces are pretty, peaceful, and good places to go to be isolated.

We have various parks, but not one where people from all parts of town can come and have fun.
Nowhere for fireworks.

N/A

Public library

Falmouth is a good school, better than my old school

Because i dont personally use the open spaces in falmouth that much, other than town landing.
| hate

| don't know

N/a

The only open spaces | know have changed since the zoning laws changed.
Falmouth offers a lot of different open spaces.you can decide what you want to do
The parks are beautiful, safe, and well maintained.

| think they are pretty good, but | wish the rules were less strict.

It's good.

yeah

We have a lot of nature preserves but not enough.

| think Falmouth has lots of open space, but it also has lots of neighborhoods.

We have open space but we use to for the most non useful things like why build apartments
between a church and cut down the trees or build a spur that no one would listen to.

We don't necessarily have that much open space and we also don't use it as much as we could
Because it could be better

Because | don't really know

Because | have no idea how good the open spaces are

idk

Too much of the same

ldk
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DATE
11/3/2017 7:20 AM

11/3/2017 7:16 AM
11/2/2017 8:21 AM
11/2/2017 7:47 AM
11/1/2017 6:50 PM

11/1/2017 11:49 AM
11/1/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 1:47 PM

10/31/2017 12:14 PM
10/31/2017 12:07 PM
10/31/2017 11:58 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:51 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM

10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:50 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
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32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

its fun
It's great, but could use improvement.

ldk

They are okay, but | feel like either not many people use them or want to use them or are informed

about them.

Because | feel it is average

It looks nice most of the time, but there is garbage most of the time
It has its flaws

cuz yall succ

| think for the most part it is good but could use more work.
Because | think they’re great

Because they're still there

pretty good

It's ehh

There was no 11

| dont know

| feel it's pretty good but it could be better

not that many parks

| don't know much about the open spaces.

Clean and good parks

Because there isn't anything remarkable

Cause

Not that many places

| gave it an 8 because there is a lot of open space in Falmouth.

| feel they are used well and that there is no need for any other major projects right now.

Because | love open spaces

Because its crowded

| think it is good

not sure, hardly use them

because

Because they could be better but they are pretty good

| don't know much about the system but the trails near my house are pretty good.
because we have enough space but we shouldnt keep filling it up

They are ok

| have never had a problem with it.

Because, | can.

There are less and less

There is a lot of open space in terms of places to go

thats what it deserves

| don't know the whole town but the part where | live has very good open spaces.

because it's good :)
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10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
10/31/2017 11:43 AM
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10/31/2017 11:42 AM
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87

88
89

90
91

92
93
94
95

Nope

Its pretty good, but not amazing

idk

because they are not commonly known about
| love the trails and town landing!

Not great, but not bad.

There fine.

Because they're great like Tony the Tiger
because it always fun der.

because

Not very diverse

| haven't been here very long, but the trails are an amazing place to get away from everything. Its
very relaxing. The open spaces give people an opportunity to relax.

well-managed, safe
| don't know many of the open spaces.
I've been places with better open spaces.

The amount of open space is not constant. There are areas that are extremely rural and other
areas that are over-packed/dense.

There is little awareness of the "open spaces" available to the public.

Because Falmouth is doing a great job of providing and maintaining public open spaces, and
keeping the town healthy and green.

There aren't that many "open spaces" besides the Community Parks Fields

Because they are wonderful, but improvements can always be made and additional open spaces
would be great along with more knowledge of them.

Because | do not know of these places
bc its pretty and nice
N/A

i dont really know any of the opean spaces but i know we have them
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10/31/2017 11:41 AM
10/31/2017 11:40 AM
10/31/2017 8:43 AM
10/26/2017 7:15 AM
10/25/2017 8:57 PM
10/24/2017 4:35 PM
10/24/2017 4:08 PM
10/24/2017 11:48 AM
10/17/2017 6:39 PM
10/17/2017 6:36 PM
10/17/2017 5:43 PM
10/17/2017 7:21 AM

10/16/2017 8:29 PM
10/16/2017 6:13 PM
10/16/2017 5:10 PM
10/16/2017 3:26 PM

10/16/2017 3:15 PM
10/16/2017 12:15 PM

10/16/2017 12:15 PM
10/16/2017 12:13 PM

10/16/2017 11:26 AM
10/16/2017 11:15 AM
10/16/2017 10:44 AM
10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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Q16 What would improve your score?

Answered: 90  Skipped: 61

RESPONSES
XD

nothing

More recreation friendly spaces

There aren't many trails near my house so | have to drive to get to them.
Perhaps some a few more open spaces would help make them a defining feature of Falmouth.
Having a close knit town park, that would be real fun!
N/A

More public work spaces

| think we could improve on uniting all students.
Knowing more about the circumstances

No mortal effort

| don't know

N/a

Changing the zoning laws.

Improving the possibility of what you can do in those different open spaces
Providing bathrooms and trash cans.

If we could walk dogs off leash everywhere.

Make it better.

yeah

More nature preserves.

More separation between the two.

If we were able to find a way to use it.

having a park or something

Being more informed

Actually knowing

no

More diversity

Idk

more soccer

Better maintenance of trail and the creation of more.
| don't care about this topic

Become more informed on the subject matter.

build a mountain

Less garbage

getting more sports fields
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DATE
11/3/2017 7:20 AM

11/3/2017 7:16 AM
11/2/2017 8:21 AM
11/2/2017 7:47 AM
11/1/2017 11:44 AM
10/31/2017 1:47 PM
10/31/2017 12:14 PM
10/31/2017 12:07 PM
10/31/2017 11:58 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:54 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:53 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:52 AM
10/31/2017 11:51 AM
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10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:49 AM
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10/31/2017 11:49 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
10/31/2017 11:48 AM
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

have no school when we shouldnt have school
Having more space.

I'm not sure

No sure

idk

N/a

Making 11 an option

More low income housing.

| don't know

more parks

If we educated the public more.

More in West Falmouth

Some sort of tour

| am not sure.

Having more open space

if more biking trails had been built.
More open spaces

Renovation to the cafeteria

if more people used it.

n/a

nothing

Better trails and fields

Inform people about open spaces

To not keep tearing things down

More spaces

More people talking about it.

| have no idea.

to stop building homes

Make more places where you can be alone and think to yourself
fall fest

Knowing more of the town, have a lake.
not sure

Nope

Less construction

idk

more people knowing about them and utilizing them

Wish there were more trails/beach access.

More Parks/Basketball Courts/Places for activities close to the Foreside because there are none
More open spaces

nun.
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10/26/2017 7:15 AM

10/25/2017 8:57 PM

10/24/2017 4:35 PM

10/24/2017 4:08 PM

10/24/2017 11:48 AM
10/17/2017 6:39 PM
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77 no 10/17/2017 6:36 PM
78 having different area for different activites 10/17/2017 5:43 PM
79 more planned events? 10/16/2017 8:29 PM
80 Inform us about the open spaces. 10/16/2017 6:13 PM
81 More field that are closer to places like West Falmouth that don't have quick access to nice open 10/16/2017 5:10 PM
spaces like community parks
82 Increasing the amount of open space for wildlife, which can be done by decreasing the number of 10/16/2017 3:26 PM
houses that can be built in different areas (zoning).
83 Education 10/16/2017 3:15 PM
84 Educate/inform the public better about the available open spaces. 10/16/2017 12:15 PM
85 If there were more "open spaces" 10/16/2017 12:15 PM
86 More knowledge of the open spaces and additional open spaces. 10/16/2017 12:13 PM
87 Tell me where these places are and provide food 10/16/2017 11:26 AM
88 a pool 10/16/2017 11:15 AM
89 N/A 10/16/2017 10:44 AM
90 knowledge of the opean spaces in falmouth 10/16/2017 10:32 AM
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